
PLANNING COMMITTEE

Tuesday 26 September 2017 at 6.00 pm 
Council Chamber, Ryedale House, Malton 

Agenda 

1 Apologies for absence 

2 Urgent Business 

3 Minutes (Pages 2 - 7)

4 Declarations of interest 

5 Schedule of Items to be determined by the Committee (Page 8)
 

6 17/00567/FUL - Land off Moorfields Lane Wombleton (Pages 9 - 72)

7 Any other business that the Chairman decides is urgent. 

8 List of Applications determined under delegated Powers. (Pages 73 - 81)

9 Update on Appeal Decisions (Pages 82 - 86)

Ryedale House
Malton
North Yorkshire
YO17 7HH

Tel.   01653 600666

E-mail:
ellis.mortimer@ryedale.gov.uk; 
karen.hood@ryedale.gov.uk

PLANNING 
COMMITTEE

l

Please Contact: Ellis 
Mortimer/Karen Hood
Extension:  271        

Public Document Pack



Planning Committee 1 Wednesday 30 August 2017

Planning Committee

Held at Council Chamber, Ryedale House, Malton
Wednesday 30 August 2017

Present

Councillors  Joy Andrews, Burr MBE, Cleary (Vice-Chairman), Farnell (Chairman), 
Goodrick, Hope, Jainu-Deen, Elizabeth Shields, Wainwright (Substitute) and Windress

Substitutes: Councillor CR Wainwright

In Attendance

Gary Housden, Ellis Mortimer and Anthony Winship

Minutes

51 Apologies for absence

Apologies were received from Councillor Maud.

52 Minutes

DECISION

That the minutes of the Planning Committee held on 01 August 2017 be 
approved and signed as a correct record.

[For 7 Against 0 Abstain 3]

53 Urgent Business

There was no urgent business.

54 Declarations of Interest

Councillor Item
Farnell 5, 12
J Andrews 9
Mrs Shields 5, 7, 9
Burr 15
Goodrick 5, 9, 15
Cleary 9, 10
Jain-Deen 5
Windress 5, 9, 12
Hope 5, 9

Page 2

Agenda Item 3



Planning Committee 2 Wednesday 30 August 2017

55 Report of TPO working party

Decision

To confirm Tree Preservation Order No: 346/2017

[For 8 Against 2 Abstain 0]

In accordance with the Members Code of Conduct Councillors Farnell, Mrs 
Shields, Goodrick, Jainu-Deen, Windress and Hope declared a personal non-
pecuniary but not prejudicial interest.

56 Schedule of items to be determined by the Committee

The Head of Planning submitted a list (previously circulated) of the applications 
for planning permission with recommendations thereon.

57 17/00586/OUT - Land Adj 42 Vine Street Norton Malton

17/00586/OUT - Residential development of 3no terraced dwellings with 
vehicular access and alterations to domestic curtilages of existing terrace of 4 
dwellings (site area 0.1ha)

Decision

PERMISSION GRANTED - Subject to conditions as recommended

[For 7 Against 2 Abstain 1]

In accordance with the Members Code of Conduct Councillor Mrs Shields 
declared a personal non-pecuniary but not prejudicial interest

58 17/00459/HOUSE - Cragside  Crambeck Welburn Malton YO60 7EL

17/00459/HOUSE - Erection of detached single storey garage

Decision

PERMISSION GRANTED - Subject to conditions as recommended and two 
additional highways conditions

[For 10 Against 0 Abstain 0]
 

Page 3



Planning Committee 3 Wednesday 30 August 2017

59 17/00567/FUL - Land Off Moorfields Lane Wombleton

17/00567/FUL - Erection of 6no. three bedroom holiday lodges and 3no. two 
bedroom holiday lodges with associated driveway, parking, landscaping and 
formation of vehicular access

Decision

SITE VISIT - 12 September 2017

[For 10 Against 0 Abstain 0]

In accordance with the Members Code of Conduct Councillors J Andrews, Mrs 
Shields, Goodrick, Cleary, Windress and Hope declared a personal non-
pecuniary but not prejudicial interest.

60 17/00689/73A - Low Meadow Church Lane Welburn Malton  YO60 7EG

17/00689/73A - Variation of Condition 05 of approval 16/00053/HOUSE dated 
21.03.2016 to replace Drawing No 15-1118-4 with Drawing No 15-118-4a

Decision 

PERMISSION GRANTED - Subject to conditions as recommended

[For 8 Against 2 Abstain 0]

In accordance with the Members Code of Conduct Councillor Cleary declared a 
personal non-pecuniary but not prejudicial interest.

61 17/00703/HOUSE - Box Tree Cottage
[...]
aph 5.1 30 (Proposed Change number 
68) and to Appendix 2 (Proposed Change number 113) as outlined in 
paragraphs 6.4 and 6.5 of the report to the Planning Committee.

[For 10 Against 0 Abstain 0]

In accordance with the Members Code of Conduct Councillors Burr and 
Goodrick declared a personal non-pecuniary but not prejudicial interest. 

66 Enforcement report - Land at Pasture Lane Hovingham North Yorkshire

Decision

1. To delegate to the Head of Planning the authority to take direct planning 
enforcement action under section 178 of the Town and Country Planning Act 
1990 (as amended) and all relevant regulations and to make arrangements for 
the laying of a wearing course to secure compliance with the requirements 
which are set out it the Enforcement Notice dated 18 August 2016 and that a 
legal charge be placed on the property to recover the Council's expenses.

2. To authorise legal action for the recovery of expenses and overheads 
incurred in taking direct action to secure compliance with the requirements 
which are set out in the Enforcement Notice dated 18 August 2016 from the 
land owner and any other liable person.

[For 10 Against 0 Abstain 0]

67 List of applications determined under delegated powers

The Head of Planning submitted for information (previously circulated) a list 
which gave details of the applications determined by the Head of Planning in 
accordance with the scheme of delegated decisions.

68 Update on Appeal Decisions

Members were advised of the following appeal decisions:

Page 6



Planning Committee 6 Wednesday 30 August 2017

Appeal ref: APP/Y2736/W/17/3172848 - Site Adjacent to The Paddocks,  
        Weaverthorpe

Appeal ref: APP/Y2736/W/17/3171618 - Land East of Swinton Road Swinton

Appeal ref: APP/Y2736/W/17/3173569 - West View Underbrow Scagglethorpe

69 Any other business

There was no other business

Meeting closed at 8:10pm

Page 7



26/09/17

APPLICATIONS TO BE DETERMINED BY RYEDALE DISTRICT COUNCIL

PLANNING COMMITTE
[...]
Planning Policy Framework
Responses from consultees and interested parties

INFORMATIVE(S)

Page 12



_________________________________________________________________________________________

 PLANNING COMMITTEE

30 August 2017

1 An explanation of terms used above is available from the Highway Authority.

2 You are advised that a separate licence will be required from the Highway Authority in order 
to allow any works in the adopted highway to be carried out. The 'Specification for Housing 
and Industrial Estate Roads and Private Street Works' published by North Yorkshire County 
Council, the Highway Authority, is available at the County Council's offices. The local office 
of the Highway Authority will also be pleased to provide the detailed constructional 
specification referred to in this condition.

Page 13



Page 14



Page 15



Page 16



Page 17



Page 18



Page 19



Page 20



Page 21



Page 22



Page 23



Page 24



Page 25



Page 26



Page 27



Page 28



Page 29



Page 30



Page 31



Page 32



Page 33



Page 34



Page 35



Page 36



Page 37



Page 38



Page 39



Page 40



Page 41



Page 42



Page 43



Page 44



Page 45



Page 46



Page 47



Page 48



Page 49



Page 50



Page 51



Page 52



Page 53



Page 54



Page 55



Page 56



Page 57



Page 58



Page 59



Page 60



Page 61



Page 62



Page 63



Page 64



Page 65



Page 66



Page 67



Page 68



Page 69



Page 70



Page 71



Page 72



RYEDALE DISTRICT COUNCIL

APPLICATIONS DETERMINED BY THE DEVELOPMENT CONTROL MANAGER

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE  SCHEME OF DELEGATED DECISIONS

 

1.

Application No: 15/01025/OUT Decision:  Approval

Parish: Kirkbymoorside Town Council

Applicant: CRG Insolvency And Financial Reco (Mr Charles Ranby-Gorwood)

Location: Land Adj to 12  Kirby Mills Road Kirkby Mills Kirkbymoorside YO62 6NP

Proposal: Erection of a dwelling (site area 0.0165 ha)
______________________________________________________________________________
[...]
I am also 

aware that an alternative proposal has been submitted to the Council, but this 
has no bearing on the current appeal before me. 

Conclusion 

22. For the reasons given above and taking into account other matters raised I 
conclude that the appeal should be dismissed.  

Alastair Phillips 

INSPECTOR 

 

Page 86

https://www.gov.uk/planning-inspectorate

	Agenda
	3 Minutes
	5 Schedule of Items to be determined by the Committee
	6 17/00567/FUL - Land off Moorfields Lane Wombleton
	2 - Site Location Plan
	3 - Site Layout Plan
	4 - Additional Plan
	5 - Proposed Plan 1
	6 - Proposed Plan 2
	7 - Design And Access Statement
	8 - Landscape assessment
	9 - Ecological assessment
	10 - Agent Letter

	8 List of Applications determined under delegated Powers.
	9 Update on Appeal Decisions



Minutes of the meeting


DRAFT MINUTES

DRAFT MINUTES
Meeting ID 2785
Committee Planning Committee
Date 26/09/2017
Attendees Councillor J Andrews (Committee Member)

Councillor P J Andrews (Substitute)
Samantha Burnett (Officer)
Councillor L M Burr MBE (Committee Member)
Councillor J S Clark (Substitute)
Councillor M J T Cleary (Vice-Chairman)
Councillor D Cussons MBE (Substitute)
Councillor F A Farnell (Chairman)
Councillor J Frank (Substitute)
Councillor C Goodrick (Committee Member)
Councillor E Hope (Committee Member)
Gary Housden (Officer)
Councillor T Jainu-Deen (Committee Member)
Councillor D E Keal (Substitute)
Councillor B Maud (Committee Member)
Ellis Mortimer (Officer)
Councillor J Raper (Substitute)
Councillor E Shields (Committee Member)
Councillor T Thornton (Substitute)
Councillor CR Wainwright (Substitute)
Councillor J Windress (Committee Member)
Anthony Winship (Officer)

Item ID 16057
Item Title Declarations of interest
Summary Councillor Item

Windress 6
Hope 6

Item ID 16055
Item Title Apologies for absence
Summary Apologies were received from Councillor Maud and 

Councillor Joy Andrews.  Councillor Clark substituted for 
Councillor Joy Andrews.



Item ID 16054
Item Title Urgent Business
Summary There was no urgent business.

Item ID 16056
Item Title Minutes
Summary DECISION

That the minutes of the Planning Committee held on 30 
August 2017 be approved and signed as a correct record.

Voting Record
7 For
0 Against
1 Abstention

Item ID 16058
Item Title Schedule of Items to be determined by the Committee
Summary The Head of Planning submitted a list (previously 

circulated) of the applications for planning permission with 
recommendations thereon.

Item ID 16059
Item Title 17/00567/FUL - Land off Moorfields Lane Wombleton
Summary

Decision

PERMISSION GRANTED - Conditional approval - 'Plan B' 
layout

Voting Record
7 For 
1 Against  
1 Abstain 

Item ID 16060



Item Title Any other business that the Chairman decides is urgent.
Summary There was no urgent business.

Item ID 16061
Item Title List of Applications determined under delegated Powers.
Summary The Head of Planning submitted for information (previously 

circulated) a list which gave details of the applications 
determined by the Head of Planning in accordance with 
the scheme of delegated decisions.

Meeting closed at 18:34


